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

Twp:57 Rng:20 Sec:5 Zoning: RES-3 Parcel(s):330

Land $10,000.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $6,000.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $16.000.00
Potential Future Assessments: $674.14

City of Hibbing ................ 218-262-3486

Legal Description:
LOTS 26 27 AND 28, BLOCK 2, KITZVILLE HIBBING

2014.02.27 12:2

Comments:
ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
Sublecl TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.
@ STRUCTURE: A 2 story single family home with a detached 2 stall garage located on the Iron Range in the
L° Kitzville area of Hibbing. Both structures are dilapidated, and would require extensive renovations to be made
Hh-Sp— viable for habitation. This +/- 75' x 125" parcel is zoned R3 (Residential), which requires a minimum lot width of
50 feet and 5,000 sq. ft. of total lot area to meet zoning standards. Check with the City of Hibbing for a pending
special assessment in the amount of $674.14, and for any other pending or future assessments that may be
reinstated. (Proof of insurance for this structure is required within 30 days if purchased under contract.)

5‘“——3.@ 3’“—————‘5,____% Recording fee $46.00.
5 5 z Driving Directions: 315 3rd St.
| = E While traveling on U.S. Highway #169 near the northernmaost (Kitzville) end of Hibbing,
T -E‘nd-si_\! exit on 4th St., and follow west to Jackson Ave. Turn south (left) on Jackson Ave. and
travel to 3rd St. Turn west (right) on 3rd St. and travel to the subject, which is located on
the north (right) side of the street.
LDKey: 117751 Tract 7, June 2014
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Tract# 7

C22140108

LDKey:

JG

106131

City Of Hoyt Lakes
Twp:58 Rng:14 Sec:17

Acres +/- 6.69 CVT: 142 Plat: 70

Zoning: B-3 Parcel(s): 2565

L y -&’ (_§; b v LS e Land $12,000.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $33,000.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $45.000.00

$0.00

218-225-2344
218-749-7147

Potential Future Assessments:

City of Hoyt Lakes....................
County Assessor Virginia........

Legal Description:

PART OF SE1/4 OF NW1/4 BEG AT NW COR OF LOT 1 BLK 31 HOYT LAKES SUBD NO 4 RUNNING THENCE S72DEG56'30"E
ALONG THE N SIDE OF AFORESAID LOT 1 FOR 110 FT TO THE W SIDE OF SUFFOLK DR THENCE N17DEG03'30"E 85 FT
THENCE LEFT ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE WITH A RADIUS OF 25 FT AND CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90DEG 39.27 FT THENCE
N72DEG 56'30"W 119.56 FT THENCE LEFT ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 1542 FT AND A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 30DEGS58'40" FOR 833.70 FT THENCE S13DEGS55'10"E 110FT THENCE S07DEG50' 00"W 187 FT THENCE S
B80DEG26'40"E 600.22 FT THENCE N88DGE03'30"E 155 FT TO THE SW COR OF LOT 4 BLK 31 THENCE N17DEG03'30"E ALONG
THE W SIDE OF SAID BLK 31 FOR 260 FT TO THE PT OF BEG, Sec 17 Twp 58N Rge 14W, CITY OF HOYT LAKES

Comments:

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.
STRUCTURE: Vacant commercial warehouse/pole building located in Hoyt Lakes. This structure can be found
at the former Partridge River Wood Products building site. This steel paneled building features high ceilings and
an oversized garage door for large item access. The foundations of previous structures and basement corridors
still are intact on the property. An easement for a community garden and a maintained section of snowmobile trail
occupy the property as well. Check with the St. Louis County Assessor's office in Virginia for any outstanding,
pending or future assessments on this parcel. (Proof of insurance for this structure is required within 30 days if
purchased under contract.) Recording Fee $46.00.

Driving Directions:

From County Road #110 (Kennedy Memorial Dr.) in Hoyt Lakes, turn south onto Suffolk Dr. and follow for 0.6 of a
mile until reaching the subject property, which will be located on the west (right) side of Suffolk Dr. There is an
unnamed gravel access road to this property, which is located just south of the intersection of Suffolk Dr. and
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
Township for any pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee
$46.00.

Driving Directions:
From Chisholm, take MN Highway #73 north approximately 1 mile and turn west (left) on
County Road #66 (Sever Rd). Follow County Road #66 approximately 1.3 miles, the road
will turn north. Parcel is located approximately 0.25 of a mile north on the west (left) side
of the road (or on the corner as the road turns west).

Tract 3, October 2013

Acres +/- 40  CVT: 235 Plat: 10
Zoning: IND-4 Parcel(s):3190, 3191

et Land $15,951.20
Timber $2.248.80
Improvements $0.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $18.200.00
Potential Future Assessments: $0.00
Town of Balkan..............eeveveeeiiiiiiiinnnns 218-254-5283

County Planning & Development (N) .. 218-749-7103

| Legal Description:

UND 7/15 NW1/4 OF SE1/4 also UND 8/15 NW1/4
OF SE1/4, Sec 18 Twp 58N Rge 20W, BALKAN
TOWN OF

Comments:

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.
This 40 acre parcel is bordered by a public recreational trail and is subject to a 20 foot non-exclusive (for public
access) easement along the northern border. The land is grass and brush with pockets of aspen and jack pine.
There are a few scattered pockets of low land and a low area in the northwest corner. The location and the
adjoining recreational trail make this parcel appropriate for cabin/recreational use. This parcel is zoned IND-4
(Industrial), which requires 4.5 acres, a minimum width of 300 feet and 50 feet for setbacks to meet zoning
standards. Check with the clerk of Balkan Township for any pending or future assessments that may be

From Chisholm, take MN Highway #73 north approximately 1 mile and turn west (left) onto
County Road #73 (Sever Rd.). Travel approximately 1.3 miles, until the road turns north.
Continue traveling west onto a trail for 0.25 of a mile. The parcel will be located south (left)

Tract 5, October 2013

\O Jj]—] | reinstated. Recording fee $46.00.
3N \
%, \
% Chisholm, Side & . , .
L Lake. Hibbing, Driving Directions:
"& Spur Trails
oy
\ of the trail.
LDKey: 9000000165

Winter 2014-2015 Available Tax Forfeited Properties
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RH
Tract# 25 C22140038

k

Main T
#M : K
| | East Range § 3}

Comments:
151815 Trails .Lh—.,_ﬁi'_“_w

2
/) &
J-'—'- Q,‘t‘e?
| mnes® g0 OF

L1
LDKey: 107833

J Cotton Township

Comments:
ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.

LDKey: 108542

Winter 2014-2015 Available Tax Forfeited Properties

Biwabik Township
Twp:58 Rng:16 Sec:11

H DA
Al =
x‘l . &
R VO

h o5

\H

| 6 ( reinstated. Recording fee $46.00.

&/ Driving Directions:

Twp:54 Rng:16 Sec: 20

Driving Directions:
From Cotton, travel south on U.S. Highway #53 for 0.75 of a mile to County Road #973 (Bug Creek Rd.). Turn
east (left) onto Bug Creek Rd. and travel 3.25 miles. Turn south (right) on North Strand Lake Rd. and travel 0.5 of
a mile, then turn east (left) on Lily Lake Rd. The road will turn sharply south at 0.75 of a mile, follow the turn for
just over 0.25 of a mile to Reinke Rd. Turn west (right) on Reinke Rd. and follow to the end. Parcel is on the
north (right) side at the cul de sac.

Page 13

Acres +/- 6.6 CVT:260 Plat: 12
Zoning: SMU-11  Parcel(s): 150

Land $151,982.00
Timber $1.918.00
Improvements $0.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $153.900.00

Potential Future Assessments:

Legal Description:

Acres +/- 6.79 CVT: 305 Plat: 43

Zoning: SMU-7 Parcel(s): 40

City of BiwabiK.........c.coocvveeeiiiiiinecninen,
County Planning & Development (N) .. 218-749-7103

218-865-4183

LOT 4 EX RY R/W 5.55 AC & EX PART W OF HWY
#4, Sec 11 Twp 58N Rge 16W, TOWN OF BIWABIK

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
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